502682685 02/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2729292

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	·			
		Name	Exe	cution Date	
BENNETT S RUBIN			08/02/2	2011	
RICHARD C ADAMAI	NY		08/02/2	2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA				
Name:	INTERDESIGN, INC.				
Street Address:	30725 SOLC	N INDUSTRIAL PA	RKWAY		
City:	SOLON				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44139				
Property Type			Number		
		14239182			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(216 216 dph o <i>e sent via US</i> D. F)771-3800 771-3800 locket@dpeterhoc <i>Mail when the ema</i> ETER HOCHBERG) EAST 6TH STRE VELAND, OHIO 44	<i>il attempt is unsuccessful.</i> BCO. L.P.A. ET		
Address Line 4:	CLE				
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET		IN5024US			
	NUMBER:		HOCHBERG		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		HOCHBERG		

PATENT 502682685 REEL: 032228 FRAME: 0139

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=11IN5024USAssignment#page1.tif source=11IN5024USAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032228 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGNMENT OF INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

Bennett S. Rubin 32379 Pinebrook Lane Pepper Pike, Ohio 44124 and

Richard C. Adamany 7150 Fox Ledges Lane Chagrin Falls, Ohio 44022

both citizens of the United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MULTI-TOOL WITH ARTIFICIAL KEY AND LED

for which an international patent application has been filed on	August	25,	2011	
for which an international patent approaches the	011/001	106		and
under the Patent Cooperation Treaty as Serial No. PCT/US2	011/001	490		, and
under the ratent cooperation from the second	•			

(Attorney for applicant is authorized to insert the filing particulars hereof.)

WHEREAS:

InterDesign, Inc.
30725 Solon Industrial Parkway
Solon, Ohio 44139

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention of such international application and to the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore and encompassed by the above-identified international patent application:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 032228 FRAME: 0141 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

12/211

8-2-11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal:

FULL NAME(S)	
OF INVENTOR(S)	ŀ

(Signature) Bennett S. Rubin

FULL NAME(S)

OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) Richard C. Adamany

* * *

Date:

Date: